
STATE OF MINNESOTA 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 
REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. ill 

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1986, Section 16B. 37, 
Subdivisions 1 and 2, the following administrative reorganization 
is made with the prior approval of the Governor. 

In order to avoid duplication and to comply with the 
Minnesota Supreme Court's determination that the functions and 
funds of the Minnesota State Treasurer be restored, the following 
positions and funds are transferred from the Department of 
Finance to the Minnesota State Treasurer. 

Position 
Number 

121510 
121540 
121570 
121620 
121640 
121660 
121670 
121680 
121700 

Incumbent 

Thaldorf, Marsha R. 
Sullivan, Michael 

Vacant 
Bergfeldt, Walter 
Torvik, Robert H. 
Hager, Michael 
Johnson, Rodney J. 
Fleming, Patrecia 
Tigges, Shirley Y. 

Classification 

Account Clerk Senior 
EDP Operations Tech. 3 
Data Entry Operator 
Cashier 
Cashier 
Management Analyst Supv. 2 
Accounting Officer 
Account Clerk Senior 
Office Services Supv. 2 

The complement of the Department of Finance, as provided by 
Laws 1985, 1st Special Session, Chapter 13, is decreased by nine 
positions; the complement of the State Treasurer, as provided in 
Laws 1985, 1st Special Session, Chapter 13, is increased by nine 
positions. 

The sum of $183,242.63 is transferred from funds 
appropriated to the Department of Finance to the State Treasurer 
for fiscal year 1987. 

The Commissioner of Finance shall make any necessary 
financial determinations in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 
1986, Section 16B.37, Subdivision 4. 

The effective date of this Order is January 7, 1987. The 
Order is herewith filed with the Secretary of State and shall 
remain in effect until amended or sup~_.::e;JroeBa'li·-~ ..... 

APPROVED: 

Date ' 

FILED ACCORDING TO LAW: 

, Commissioner 
dministration 

~ 1/:1;, Ul'&An OF Ml 
0EPAR1'M!NT . DERSON GROWE 

. A(E e~re ary of State 

J~:!!., ""3 ?tJ ? 7 
l:we!ary_ ~! ~~ 


