## STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 141

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1986, Section 16B.37, Subdivisions 1 and 2, the following administrative reorganization is made with the prior approval of the Governor.

In order to avoid duplication and to comply with the Minnesota Supreme Court's determination that the functions and funds of the Minnesota State Treasurer be restored, the following positions and funds are transferred from the Department of Finance to the Minnesota State Treasurer.

Position Number	Incumbent	Classification
121510	Thaldorf, Marsha R.	Account Clerk Senior
121540	Sullivan, Michael	EDP Operations Tech. 3
121570	Vacant	Data Entry Operator
121620	Bergfeldt, Walter	Cashier
121640	Torvik, Robert H.	Cashier
121660	Hager, Michael	Management Analyst Supv. 2
121670	Johnson, Rodney J.	Accounting Officer
121680	Fleming, Patrecia	Account Clerk Senior
121700	Tigges, Shirley Y.	Office Services Supv. 2

The complement of the Department of Finance, as provided by Laws 1985, 1st Special Session, Chapter 13, is decreased by nine positions; the complement of the State Treasurer, as provided in Laws 1985, 1st Special Session, Chapter 13, is increased by nine positions.

\$183,242.63 sum of is transferred appropriated to the Department of Finance to the State Treasurer for fiscal year 1987.

The Commissioner of Finance shall make any necessary financial determinations in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 1986, Section 16B.37, Subdivision 4.

The effective date of this Order is January 7, 1987. Order is herewith filed with the Secretary of State and shall remain in effect until amended or superseded

APPROVED:

FILED ACCORDING TO LAW:

SANDRA J. HALK Commissioner Department of Administration

DEPARTMENT OF MINISTER OF GROWE FILED Secretary of State

JAN 12 1987

Joan Anderson Showe \$37077

Secretary of State